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ECAM23.46X - 24.46X

MACCHINA DA CAFFÈ

Istruzioni per l’uso

MACHINE À CAFÉ

Mode d’emploi

Instructions videos available at: 

 http://ecam23460.delonghi.com
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Decalcificante per macchine da caffè

Descaler for coffee machines

Détartrant pour machines à café

Entkalker für Kaffeemaschinen

C3* 

IT  FR
page 6 page 23



3

PUSH

A1

A11

A12A14

A15
A16

A10

C4*

A

A3

A5

A6

A7

A13  

A21  

A4

A2

A8*

A9*

A18

A19
A17

A20



4

2 3B

3A

4

65 7 8

9 10 11 12

13 14 16

17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24

25 26 27

29 30 31

1

15

28A

28B

PUSH

PUSH

32



5

2 3B

3A

4

65 7 8

9 10 11 12

13 14 16

17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24

25 26 27

29 30 31

1

15

28A

28B

PUSH

PUSH

32


